
5 AUGUST THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 2597 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/ 159-App/ications for Continuation of Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

E 

Appn. 
No. 

C674 
C682 

C637 

C638 
C6ll 

C677 

C687 

C680 

C684 

C704 

C7ll 

C705 
C709 
C610 
C700 
C613 

C636 

C659 
C708 

C606 

C660 

C691 

C643 

C653 

C652 
C703 

C697 

C697 
C641 

C673 
C671 
C706 

C668 

C633 
C641 

C589 

Tariff 
Item 

21.07.019 
29.04.019 

Whole Item 

29.05.001 
Whole Item 
29.06.009 
29 .16.039 

29.19.000 
Whole Item 
29.28.000 
Wholeltem 
29.30.000 

Whole Item 
29.35.005 

32.13.011 

34.02.000 

37.08.009 
38.11.029 
38.11.031 
38.19.079 
38.19 .079 

58.05.039 

59.17.039 
59.17.039 

70.14.001 

70.19.009 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

74.07.009 

76.03.001 
84.10.029 

84.50.009 

84.50.009 
84.57.000 
Whole Item 

84.59.059 
84. 61.021 
84.63.029 

84.63.029 

84.63.029 
85.01.001} 
85. 01.019 
85.01.031 

Goods 

Aminogran, used in the treatment of pheny ,k:etonuria . . . . 
Acrylic alcohols and their halogenateu, sulphonated, nitrated or nitro

sated derivatives; 
Other 

Menthol, for use in making toothpaste, flavours and pharmaceutical 
products 

Resorcinol, for use in making adhesives, etc. . . . . . . 
Carboxylic acids with alcohol, phenol, aldehyde or ketone function and 

other single or complex oxygen-function carboxylic acids and their 
anhydrides, halides, peroxides and peracids and their halogenated, 
sulphonated, nitrated or nitrosalted derivatives; Other kinds (Ex
cluding Dicamba estere, calcium stearoyl lactate and M CPA) 

Phosphoric esters and their salts, including lactophosphates and their 
halogenated, sulphonated, nitrated or nitrosalted derivatives 

Diazo-, azo-, and azoxy- compounds . . . . . . 

Compounds with other nitrogen-functions 

Heterocycle compounds, nucleic acid and triazine compounds, (ex
cluding atrazine and simazine) 

Wet on wet plastisol coloured plastic textile inks, when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him, only in screen printing garments 

Hodag PXllO, a surface active agent used to eliminate "fish-eyes" and 
"pinholes" in paint and packaging coatings 

Nashua toner, developer, remover and electrostatic etch . . . . 
Omite 30w, an insecticide for horticultural use . . . . . . 
Cuprox, copper oxychloride fungicide . . . . . . . . 
Oxilube 85/230, an ethylene oxide/polypropylene oxide adduct .. 
Versatic 10, a synthetic acid composed of a mixture of highly branched 

isomers of Cl O mono carboxylic acids, mainly of teriary structure 
Uninked silk ribbon tape, up to 30 cm wide, peculiar to use in making 

inked ribbons for use in typewriters, adding and accounting machines, 
and computer printers 

Engine packings . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Packings, other than engine packings, excluding sizes 3 . 2 mm to 

20.5mm 
Electric lighting glassware, when declared for use only in the repair of 

"Flameproof" electric light fittings 
Products, as may be approved, when declared: . . . . . . 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making imitation 
jewellery; or 

(2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use 
by him, only in making imitation jewellery 

APPROVED: 
Beads (other than those of imitation pearl), pierced, unpierced, but 

not mounted, set or strung 
Parts, as may be approved, for use in making storage drums .. 

APPROVED: 
R.U. and S type nozzle (tin plate) 

Screwnecks 112P and 204P, peculiar to use in making paint cans and 
pails 

Hard tempered copper tubing, 9.7 mm O.D. x 0.61 mm, when de
clared for use in making pockets for immersion thermostats 

Aluminium circles . . . . . . . . . . . . 
De Vilbiss QBV pumps, for supply of paint and cellulose in finishing 

applications 
Gas operated cutting and profiling machines, models: 

B.O.C. 
C.I.G. 
Tanaka 

Iwatani gas cutting machine . . . . . . . . . . 
Glass-working machines (other than machines for working glass in the 

cold), machines for assembling electric filament and discharge lamps 
and similar tubes and valves 

Web guide machines, for use with printing machinery . . . . 
Black solenoid valves and Black series 69 solenoid gas valves . . . . 
Clutches, excluding those designed principally for use with vehicles or 

aircraft, for use on industrial motors 
Renold internal gear couplings, MB type, series 7071, 2, 3, 4, 7 only .. 

NTS type, series 7078 only 
Variable speed pulley drives and units . . . . . . . . 
2, 3 and 4 speed induction motors, including dual wound motors, for 

use in making air distribution fans and other industrial applications 
Nikon transformers, for use in illumination of Nikon compound optical 

microscopes 

Rates of~uty Part 

~ R~f. 
Normal I Pref. 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 
Free• 
Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free 
Free 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

99 
15 

15 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

15 

99 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 
IO 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
15 

10 


