Tariff Notice No. 1982/159—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
DN DN	C674 C682	21.07.019 29.04.019 Whole Item	Aminogran, used in the treatment of pheny, ketonuria Acrylic alcohols and their halogenated, sulphonated, nitrated or nitrosated derivatives; Other	Free* Free*	Free*	99 15
DN	C637	29.05.001 Whole Item	Menthol, for use in making toothpaste, flavours and pharmaceutical products	Free*	Free	15
DN DN	C638 C611	29.06.009 29.16.039	Resorcinol, for use in making adhesives, etc.  Carboxylic acids with alcohol, phenol, aldehyde or ketone function and other single or complex oxygen-function carboxylic acids and their anhydrides, halides, peroxides and peracids and their halogenated, sulphonated, nitrated or nitrosalted derivatives; Other kinds (Excluding Dicamba estere, calcium stearoyl lactate and MCPA)	Free* Free*	Free Free	15 15
DN	C677	29.19.000 Whole Item	Phosphoric esters and their salts, including lactophosphates and their	Free*	Free	15
DN	C687	29.28.000 Whole Item	Diazo-, azo-, and azoxy- compounds	Free*	Free	15
DN	C680	29.30.000 Whole Item	Compounds with other nitrogen-functions	Free*	Free	15
DN	C684	29.35.005	Heterocycle compounds, nucleic acid and triazine compounds, (excluding atrazine and simazine)	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C704	32.13.011	Wet on wet plastisol coloured plastic textile inks, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in screen printing garments	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C711	34.02.000	Hodag PX110, a surface active agent used to eliminate "fish-eyes" and "pinholes" in paint and packaging coatings	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C705	37.08.009	Nashua toner, developer, remover and electrostatic etch	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C709	38.11.029	Omite 30w, an insecticide for horticultural use	Free*	Free*	15
DN DN	C610 C700	38.11.031 38.19.079	Cuprox, copper oxychloride fungicide	Free* Free*	Free* Free	15 15
DN	C613	38.19.079	Versatic 10, a synthetic acid composed of a mixture of highly branched	Free*	Free	15
DN	C636	58.05.039	isomers of C10 mono carboxylic acids, mainly of teriary structure Uninked silk ribbon tape, up to 30 cm wide, peculiar to use in making inked ribbons for use in typewriters, adding and accounting machines,	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C659	59.17.039	and computer printers Engine packings	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C708	59.17.039	Packings, other than engine packings, excluding sizes 3.2 mm to 20.5 mm	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C606	70.14.001	Electric lighting glassware, when declared for use only in the repair of "Flameproof" electric light fittings	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C660	70.19.009	Products, as may be approved, when declared:  (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making imitation jewellery; or  (2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making imitation jewellery  APPROVED:  Beads (other than those of imitation pearl), pierced, unpierced, but not mounted, set or strung	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C691	73.40.069	Parts, as may be approved, for use in making storage drums APPROVED: R.U. and S type nozzle (tin plate)	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C643	73.40.069	Screwnecks 112P and 204P, peculiar to use in making paint cans and pails	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C653	74.07.009	Hard tempered copper tubing, 9.7 mm O.D. × 0.61 mm, when de- clared for use in making pockets for immersion thermostats	Free*	Free*	15
DN DN	C652 C703	76.03.001 84.10.029	Aluminium circles	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 10
DN	C697	84.50.009	applications Gas operated cutting and profiling machines, models: B.O.C. C.I.G.	Free*	Free	10
DN DN	C697 C641	84.50.009 84.57.000 Whole Item	Tanaka Iwatani gas cutting machine Glass-working machines (other than machines for working glass in the cold), machines for assembling electric filament and discharge lamps and similar tubes and valves	Free* Free*	Free Free	10 10
DN	C673	84.59.059	Web guide machines, for use with printing machinery	Free*	Free*	10
DN DN	C671 C706	84.61.021 84.63.029	Black solenoid valves and Black series 69 solenoid gas valves Clutches, excluding those designed principally for use with vehicles or exercise for use an industrial material.	Free* Free*	Free*	iö
DN	C668	84.63.029	aircraft, for use on industrial motors  Renold internal gear couplings, MB type, series 7071, 2, 3, 4, 7 only  NTS type, series 7078 only	Free*	Free*	10
DN DN		84.63.029 85.01.001	Variable speed pulley drives and units 2, 3 and 4 speed induction motors, including dual wound motors, for	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 15
DN		85.01.019 } 85.01.031	use in making air distribution fans and other industrial applications Nikon transformers, for use in illumination of Nikon compound optical microscopes	Free*	Free*	10